Crry OF ORLANDO

Civil Service Board Minutes ¢ January 26, 2017

The Civil Service Board Meeting was called to order on Thursday, January 26, 2017 at 6:01 P.M.
by Chairman Jeffrey Sirolly in City Hall Council Chamber, second floor, One City Commons,
400 South Orange Avenue, Orlando, Florida.

Members present: Also present:

Jeffrey Sirolly — Chairman [3/0]* Dwain Rivers, Internal Affairs Manager, OPD
Peter Scott — [3/0]* Assistant Chief Paul Plaugher, OFD

Nicole Higgins — [3/0]* Arlene Gonzalez, Human Resources Division

Carmen Torres — [ 1/0]*
Tate Blomquist — [1/0]*

*[Number of meetings to date this fiscal year/number of regularly scheduled meetings missed]

1. Call to Order
a. Chairman Sirolly called the meeting to order at 6:01 P.M.

2. Consideration of the Minutes
a. It was moved by Mr. Scott and seconded by Ms. Higgins to approve the minutes of the
Civil Service Board Meeting of December 19, 2016. Motion carried.

3. Public Comment
a. Chairman Sirolly asked if there were any comments from the public. There were no
comments from the public at this time.

4. Old Business
5. New Business

a. Civil Service

1. Chairman Sirolly introduced new Civil Service Board Members, Ms. Tate
Blomquist and Ms. Carmen Torres.

b. Police
1. Appointment of Temporary Civilian Employees
It was moved by Ms. Higgins and seconded by Mr. Scott to approve the following

appointments as Temporary Civilian Employees as recommended by Police Chief
John W. Mina. Effective dates shown. Motion carried.
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C.

il.

Fire

Name

Bacon, Larry
Beary, Gregory
Cosme, Daniel
Goncalves, Gustavo
Gonzalez, Emanuel
Johnson, Shawn
Junco, Jonathan

Sadr, Shane

Valencia, Kevin

Vargas, Juan

Yancey, Ryan
Feliciano, Noel
Nguyen, Trang

Olson, Kyle

Parrish, Kayla
Szesnat, Kenneth
Velez, Edward

Probationary Promotions

Effective Date

11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
01/05/2017
01/05/2017
01/05/2017
01/05/2017
01/05/2017
01/05/2017
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It was moved by Ms. Blomquist and seconded by Ms. Torres to approve the
following Probationary Promotions as recommended by Police Chief John W.
Mina. Ranks and effective dates shown. Motion carried.

Name

Bear, Robert D.
Toruno, Diego
McConnell, Ryan
Lovett, Justin E.
Marra, Stephen D.

Probationary Promotions

It was moved by Ms. Torres and seconded by Ms. Higgins to approve the

Rank
Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Sergeant
Sergeant
Sergeant

Effective Date

12/04/2016
02/12/2017
12/04/2016
01/01/2017
02/12/2017

following Probationary Promotions as recommended by Fire Chief Roderick S.
Williams. Ranks and effective dates shown. Motion carried.

Name
Elsis, Curtis

Chantigian, Carl
Hernandez, Charles
Walker, Joshua

Rank

District Chief

Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Lieutenant

Effective Date

01/01/2017
01/01/2017
01/01/2017
01/01/2017
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Romano, Daniel Lieutenant
Rothman, David Engineer
Dukat, Dean Engineer
Gray, Terry Engineer
Reigel, Marc Engineer
Searcy, William Engineer

il. Appointments as Probationary Firefighters

01/01/2017
12/18/2016
01/01/2017
01/01/2017
01/01/2017
01/01/2017
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It was moved by Ms. Torres and seconded by Ms. Blomquist to approve the
following appointments as Probationary Firefighters as recommended by Fire

Chief Roderick S. Williams effective January 3, 2017. Motion carried.

Bolton, Kyle Moore, Clint
Campbell, Robert Mucharera, Anesu
Conroy, Larissa Mustelier, Caesar
Cooper, Chris Pearce, Luke
DiVirgillio, Kyle Recicar, Catherine
Ellis, Noah Salter, Ryan

Gainer, Austin Sanchez, Ely
Hooper, Jason Whitler, Christopher
Huttula, Christopher Williams, Joseph
Landy, Thomas Williams, Kyle

6. Other Business

7. Adjournment

It was moved by Ms. Higgins and seconded by Mr. Scott to adjourn the Civil Service Board

Meeting. Motion carried. Meeting adjourned at 6:06 P.M.

Arlene Gonzalez, Human Resources

NOTICE

If a person desires to appeal any decision with respect to any matter considered at this meeting,
such person will need a record of the proceedings; for this purpose, such person may need to
ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made which includes the testimony and

evidence upon which appeal is to be based.



