

Civil Service Board Minutes • January 26, 2017

The Civil Service Board Meeting was called to order on Thursday, January 26, 2017 at 6:01 P.M. by Chairman Jeffrey Sirolly in City Hall Council Chamber, second floor, One City Commons, 400 South Orange Avenue, Orlando, Florida.

Members present:

Jeffrey Sirolly – Chairman [3/0]*
Peter Scott – [3/0]*
Nicole Higgins – [3/0]*
Carmen Torres – [1/0]*
Tate Blomquist – [1/0]*

Also present:

Dwain Rivers, Internal Affairs Manager, OPD Assistant Chief Paul Plaugher, OFD Arlene Gonzalez, Human Resources Division

1. Call to Order

a. Chairman Sirolly called the meeting to order at 6:01 P.M.

2. Consideration of the Minutes

a. It was moved by Mr. Scott and seconded by Ms. Higgins to approve the minutes of the Civil Service Board Meeting of December 19, 2016. Motion carried.

3. Public Comment

a. Chairman Sirolly asked if there were any comments from the public. There were no comments from the public at this time.

4. Old Business

5. New Business

a. Civil Service

i. Chairman Sirolly introduced new Civil Service Board Members, Ms. Tate Blomquist and Ms. Carmen Torres.

b. Police

i. Appointment of Temporary Civilian Employees

It was moved by Ms. Higgins and seconded by Mr. Scott to approve the following appointments as Temporary Civilian Employees as recommended by Police Chief John W. Mina. Effective dates shown. Motion carried.

^{*[}Number of meetings to date this fiscal year/number of regularly scheduled meetings missed]

Name	Effective Date
Bacon, Larry	11/14/2016
Beary, Gregory	11/14/2016
Cosme, Daniel	11/14/2016
Goncalves, Gustavo	11/14/2016
Gonzalez, Emanuel	11/14/2016
Johnson, Shawn	11/14/2016
Junco, Jonathan	11/14/2016
Sadr, Shane	11/14/2016
Valencia, Kevin	11/14/2016
Vargas, Juan	11/14/2016
Yancey, Ryan	11/14/2016
Feliciano, Noel	01/05/2017
Nguyen, Trang	01/05/2017
Olson, Kyle	01/05/2017
Parrish, Kayla	01/05/2017
Szesnat, Kenneth	01/05/2017
Velez, Edward	01/05/2017

ii. Probationary Promotions

It was moved by Ms. Blomquist and seconded by Ms. Torres to approve the following Probationary Promotions as recommended by Police Chief John W. Mina. Ranks and effective dates shown. Motion carried.

Name	Rank	Effective Date
Bear, Robert D.	Lieutenant	12/04/2016
Toruno, Diego	Lieutenant	02/12/2017
McConnell, Ryan	Sergeant	12/04/2016
Lovett, Justin E.	Sergeant	01/01/2017
Marra, Stephen D.	Sergeant	02/12/2017

c. Fire

i. Probationary Promotions

It was moved by Ms. Torres and seconded by Ms. Higgins to approve the following Probationary Promotions as recommended by Fire Chief Roderick S. Williams. Ranks and effective dates shown. Motion carried.

Name	Rank	Effective Date
Elsis, Curtis	District Chief	01/01/2017
Chantigian, Carl	Lieutenant	01/01/2017
Hernandez, Charles	Lieutenant	01/01/2017
Walker, Joshua	Lieutenant	01/01/2017

Romano, Daniel	Lieutenant	01/01/2017
Rothman, David	Engineer	12/18/2016
Dukat, Dean	Engineer	01/01/2017
Gray, Terry	Engineer	01/01/2017
Reigel, Marc	Engineer	01/01/2017
Searcy, William	Engineer	01/01/2017

ii. Appointments as Probationary Firefighters

It was moved by Ms. Torres and seconded by Ms. Blomquist to approve the following appointments as Probationary Firefighters as recommended by Fire Chief Roderick S. Williams effective January 3, 2017. Motion carried.

Bolton, Kyle Moore, Clint
Campbell, Robert Mucharera, Anesu
Conroy, Larissa Mustelier, Caesar
Cooper, Chris Pearce, Luke
DiVirgillio, Kyle Recicar, Catherine
Ellis, Noah Salter, Ryan
Gainer, Austin Sanchez, Ely

Hooper, Jason Whitler, Christopher Huttula, Christopher Williams, Joseph Landy, Thomas Williams, Kyle

6. Other Business

7. Adjournment

It was moved by Ms. Higgins and seconded by Mr. Scott to adjourn the Civil Service Board Meeting. Motion carried. Meeting adjourned at 6:06 P.M.

Arlene Gonzalez, Human Resources

NOTICE

If a person desires to appeal any decision with respect to any matter considered at this meeting, such person will need a record of the proceedings; for this purpose, such person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made which includes the testimony and evidence upon which appeal is to be based.